Resolution



ORDER NO. 2011-536 DATE: March 22, 2011 STATE OF TEXAS

) 1	11/11/11/	. 8								
COUNTY OF	F DALLAS	§								
BE IT REMEMBERED, at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, Texas, held										
on the2	22nd	day	of		March		, 20	011, on m	otion made l	эу
Clay Lewis Jenkins, Dallas County Judge and seconded										
y Dr. Elba	Garcia,	Commission	er of Di	stric	t No. 4	, the fo	ollowing	g Resoluti	on was adop	ted:
WHEREAS,	in 1943, Pr and,	esident Franl	klin D. Ro	osevel	it first pr	oclaimed M	arch as	American	Red Cross I	Month;
WHEREAS,		now an annua Red Cross M			ident Baı	ack Obama	has pro	claimed N	Лагсh 2011 а	ìs
WHEREAS,	Dallas County is fortunate to have a strong Dallas Chapter of the American Red Cross, and appreciates their support and partnership with our Dallas County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management and the citizens of Dallas County; and,									
WHEREAS,	every day, through its employees and volunteers here in Dallas County, the American Red Cross is there to help when disaster strikes, when a neighbor's house burns down, or when someone needs life-saving blood. They connect military families with their loved ones and provide training in CPR, aquatics safety, and first aid. They spread humanitarian aid and good will to people around the world; and,									
WHEREAS,	the Red Cr	mity depends oss depends n these chall	on suppor	t from	the publ	c to continu	ie its wo	ork, which	is especially	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does recognize the Dallas Chapter of the American Red Cross and their volunteers for their partnership with Dallas County and encourages all residents to support this organization and its noble humanitarian mission.										
OONE IN OF	EN COUR	T this the	22nd	day	of	March		2011.		

Clay Lewis Jenking County Judge

Mike Cantrell, District 2

Maurine Dickey, District 10